

## PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : <b>PRIME MARKETING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY</b>	P.O. No.: <b>2024-11-067(TF)</b>
Address : <u>Echavez St., Central, Dipolog City</u>	Date : <b>11/15/2024</b>
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: <b>NP- Two Failed Biddings</b>
Gentlemen :	PR No./s <b>300(01)24-09-376(O) &amp; 300(01)24-09-377(O)</b>

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <u>PGSO Warehouse, Obay, Polanco</u>	Delivery Term : <b>30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)</b>
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term:

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>300(01)24-09-376(O)</b>					
1	unit	1	Tarpaulin 8'x 8' with Standard Layout	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>300(01)24-09-377(O)</b>					
1	bags	182	Portland Cement	360.00	65,520.00
2	pcs	120	DSB 10.00mmø x 6.00m	192.00	23,040.00
3	pcs	8	DSB 12mmø x 6.00m	286.00	2,288.00
4	bd.ft	50.67	2" x 2" x 8' Coco Lumber (29 pcs)	30.00	1,520.10
5	bd.ft	36	2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber (6 pcs)	30.00	1,080.00
6	shts	3	Marine Plywood 1/4" x 4' x 8'	650.00	1,950.00
7	kgs	28.5	CWNails 4"	90.00	2,565.00
8	kgs	11	CWNails 3"	90.00	990.00
9	kgs	9	CW Nails 2-1/2"	90.00	810.00
10	kgs	2.5	Flat Nails 1"	120.00	300.00
11	kgs	11	Tie Wire No.16	100.00	1,100.00
12	pcs	10	C-Purlins 2" x 4" x 20' 1.50mm thkness	1,200.00	12,000.00
13	ltrs	1	Vulca Seal (Roof Sealant)	800.00	800.00
14	kls	8	Welding Rod (E1260 or E1160)	115.00	920.00
15	pcs	3	Hacksaw Blade	80.00	240.00
16	each	2	Solar Powered LED Roadway Lightning (120 watts)	90,000.00	180,000.00
(from DUPA Standard Canvass Price Analysis)					
17	each	2	6.00m Mounting Height Pole with 1.50m Single Mast Arm (include 4-pcs anchor bolts)	12,000.00	24,000.00
<b>***nothing follows***</b>					
<b>PURPOSE:</b>					
For the use in the Construction of Concrete Pathway of Paniran Elementary School with Solar Lights, Barangay Paniran, Municipality of Sibuco, Zamboanga del Norte					
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>321,123.10</b>

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.